DELIVERING THE CERTAINTY
OF LEAK-FREE SAFETY
DOUBLE WALL HIGH
EFFICIENCY VENTING
Model EVD
Model EVD Double Wall High Efficiency Venting  |  2
LISTING
The Schebler eVent® Series is listed by

makeup and function.
The part numbers are made up as follows:
1.	 The first series is the model designation:
EVD, ESW, EVP, EV2.
2.	 This is followed by the part name.
For example, 47S, 90L or TS.
3.	 Next is the part’s internal diameter in inches,
such as 06, 12 or 24.
4.	 Last is the liner/shell material designation.
For example, the part number for an 8" ID, Model
EVD, 47" long straight section with a AL29-4C
stainless steel liner and 430 stainless steel shell
is EVD-47S-08R.
CODE LINER / SHELL MATERIAL
B 316 / Aluminized
E 316 / 316 or all 316
K AL29 / Aluminized
L AL29 / 304
M AL29 / 316
P 316 / 430
R AL29 / 430
S 316 / 304
EVD CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLES
Section Inside Diameter 550°F (288°C)
5" - 14" 1" (25mm)
15" - 20" 1 1/2" (38mm)
21" - 24" 2" (51mm)
25" - 32" 3" (76mm)
33" - 42" 4" (102mm)
43" - 48" 5" (127mm)
*Clearance to non-combustible materials for all diameters and applications is
0" (0mm).
Model EVD Double Wall High Efficiency Venting  |  5
JOINT ASSEMBLY
Note: Wipe the inner bands and flanges clean prior
to assembly.
Note: Ensure factory supplied gasket is in place and
in good clean condition. Damaged or missing gaskets
should be replaced before flue is installed. Contact
your Schebler distributor for additional gaskets.
1.	 Align non-gasketed flange with gasketed/
collared flange of the next section.
2.	 Join the ends of the two sections together,
ensuring gasket is not pushed out of place.
3.	 Install inner band around the two flanges.
4.	 Rotate the flange bolt into the corresponding
notch of the clip and use a 3/8" nut driver
to tighten inner band around sections.
Tap around the inner band with a rawhide
mallet and retighten the flange bolts until
they bottom out to ensure a tight joint.
5.	 Place the outer band over the space between
the outer shells of the adjoining sections.
The flanges on the outer band fit into the
grooves on the shells.
6.	 Rotate the flange bolt into the corresponding
notch of the clip and use a 3/8" nut driver
to tighten both bolts evenly until secure.
STEP 1
STEP 3
STEP 5 STEP 6
STEP 2
STEP 4
STEP 2
SCALE 1 1/2" = 1'-0" STEP 3
SCALE 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
STEP 4
SCALE 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
STEP 5
SCALE 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
STEP 6
SCALE 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
STEP 3 CLOSE-UP